
 

BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN’S 
 ATMAKURI RAMA RAO SCHOOL 

ROAD NO.45(END), JUBILEE HILLS, HYDERABAD 500033. 

 

CLASS X CBSE BOARD EXAMINATION RESULTS 2024-25 
 

   
  Ayyadevara Vishubha 
            490/500, 

98% 

Arnav Kakarla 
 488/500, 

97.6% 

Chamarthi Srinivasa 
Raghava Koushik 

486/500, 
97.2% 

 
Total No. of Students: 144 School Topper : 98% 

Passed : 144 School Average : 84.4% 
Result : 100 % Distinction : 117% 

  First class : 25% 

 
 

SUBJECT AVERAGE 
 

English 
II Lang 

Mathematics Science 
Social 

Science 
Artificial 

Intelligence 
Total 

average Hindi Telugu Sanskrit 

87.65 82.26 83.15 82.28        75.5 73.09 80.72 92.09 84.4 

 

 

OVERALL RESULT 

90% and above 55 

80% - 90% 47 

70% - 80% 25 

60% - 70% 15 

 

OVERALL RESULT 

DISTINCTION 
(above 75%) 

 
117 

FIRST CLASS 
(above 60%) 

 
25 

 
 
 
 



The Students who scored 90 % & above 
 

 

S.No Roll No Name of the Student Percentage 

1 28165248 AYYADEVARA VISUBHA 98 

2 28165227 ARNAV KAKARLA 97.6 

3 28165271 CHAMARTHI SRINIVASA RAGHAVA SRI KOWSHIK 97.2 

4 28165225 FREYA BHANDARI 96.6 

5 28165264 DHARA AGARWAL 96.6 

6 28165291 HARIPRIYA ANDAL DITTAKAVI 96.6 

7 28165321 MALOTH CHANDRADHAR SINGH 96.6 

8 28165327 RAM SARDA 96.6 

9 28165221 REEMA KIRTHI DUBAKA 96.4 

10 28165223 SATYAVARAPU VIBHAV 96.2 

11 28165307 NANDIREDDY SAI SOHITHA 96.2 

12 28165256 KHUSH BAMBOLI 96 

13 28165278 VRITHIKA SUGGALA 96 

14 28165349 ABHIRAM VULLY 95.8 

15 28165312 SAHISHNA AMARAVADI 95.4 

16 28165224 UPPALURI NAGA SAI NITHIKA 95 

17 28165334 A SAI ACHINTYA 95 

18 28165274 GANAPATHIRAJU SUJITH RAJU 94.8 

19 28165323 NIYATHI SRI SAI SKANDANA KAJA 94.8 

20 28165332 BOLISETTI VARSHITHA 94.8 

21 28165309 SHANMUKH BHASKARLA 94.6 

22 28165240 S NIDHI 94.2 

23 28165350 YALAVARTHI BALA ADITHYA 94.2 

24 28165244 SEHAN ABHILASH CHITAKALA 94 

25 28165245 SUJAN G 94 

26 28165296 AKSHARRA PELLURI 93.8 

    

    



S.No Roll No Name of the Student Percentage 

27 28165326 SAHASRA MYNENI 93.6 

28 28165355 R OVIYA 93.4 

29 28165310 YELAVARTHY SREE NIDHI 93.4 

30 28165324 PAPPU ADITI 93.4 

31 28165329 JAI PRANEEL JAMI 93.2 

32 28165238 AMIRISETTI PRITHAM 93 

33 28165242 SAPPIDI TANISHKKA 92.8 

34 28165319 MEDASANI HESHITA 92.8 

35 28165282 ROHAN KAROLA 92.6 

36 28165287 THAMARLA LIKHITHA 92.4 

37 28165302 SUDAGONI SAHANA 92.4 

38 28165335 VADLAMUDI ADITYA 92.2 

39 28165346 SHREYAS PARAG BORDE 92.2 

40 28165226 SHUBHII SABHARWAL 92 

41 28165311 TEJASVI BALNE 91.8 

42 28165325 PINNAMARAJU SRI PRAGNYA VARMA 91.8 

43 28165229 DAVULURI VENKATA SUDHA SAI 91.6 

44 28165235 KAIPA ANWITHA 91.6 

45 28165340 KESHAV JAYARAM 91.4 

46 28165233 DARSH AGARWAL 91.2 

47 28165255 MANASVI KYADA 91.2 

48 28165259 ANIKET MISHRA 91.2 

49 28165273 ADURU SHIRI SHRI 91.2 

50 28165286 MANASVINI VUTHA 91.2 

51 28165276 VIDITHA CHENNUPATI 90.8 

52 28165320 MADHAV JAYARAM 90.2 

53 28165304 AMBIDI SAI BHAVIKA 90 

54 28165241 SAAHITHI ENDRAPU 89.8 

    55 28165337 HARSHITH KAMOZZALA      89.6 
 



SUBJECT WISE HIGHEST MARKS SECURED 
 

Subject Highest Marks 
secured 

Name of the student 

English 98 1. CHAMARTHI SRINIVASA RAGHAVA SRI KOWSHIK 

 
 

 
Mathematics 

 
 

 
99 

1. AYYADEVARA VISUBHA 
2. CHAMARTHI SRINIVASA RAGHAVA SRI KOWSHIK 

3. VRITHIKA SUGGALA 
4. PAPPU ADITI 

5. VADLAMUDI ADITYA 

Science 99 1. ARNAV KAKARLA 

Social Science 99 

1. SATYAVARAPU VIBHAV 

2. ARNAV KAKARLA 

3. AYYADEVARA VISUBHA 

Sanskrit 100 1. MALOTH CHANDRADHAR SINGH 

Telugu 99 1. NANDIREDDY SAI SOHITHA 

Hindi 99 
1. MANASVI KYADA 

2. ANIKET MISHRA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Artificial Intelligence 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
100 

1. REEMA KIRTHI DUBAKA 
2. SATYAVARAPU VIBHAV 
3. FREYA BHANDARI 

4. SHUBHII SABHARWAL 
5. ARNAV KAKARLA 

6. S NIDHI 
7. UPPALURI NAGA SAI NITHIKA 
8. MANASVI KYADA 

9. KHUSH BAMBOLI 
10. CHAMARTHI SRINIVASA RAGHAVA SRI KOWSHIK 
11. GANAPATHIRAJU SUJITH RAJU 
12. VRITHIKA SUGGALA    
13. THAMARLA LIKHITHA 
14. HARIPRIYA ANDAL DITTAKAVI 
15. AKSHARRA PELLURI 
16. YALAVARTHI BALA ADITHYA 
17. SHANMUKH BHASKARLA 
18. TEJASVI BALNE 
19. SAHISHNA AMARAVADI 
20. MEDASANI HESHITA 
21. MALOTH CHANDRADHAR SINGH 
22. NIYATHI SRI SAI SKANDANA KAJA 
23. RAM SARDA 
24. JAI PRANEEL JAMI    
25. A SAI ACHINTYA 
26. ABHIRAM VULLY 

 
 
 

 
(Mrs. Sreelatha Nair) 

PRINCIPAL 


